RESOLUTION 2024-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND APPROVING THE ADD-ALTERNATE BID FOR THE ROAD SALT ENCLOSURE REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS The City identified the replacement of the Road Salt Enclosure as a priority project due to the poor condition of the current salt dome; and,

WHEREAS, The Mayor and City Council of Frostburg, Maryland, previously awarded the construction contract for the Road Salt Enclosure to Lashley Construction with a base bid of \$437,000 as an American Rescue Plan Act project; and,

WHEREAS, the Add-Alternate bid of \$162,000 may be approved and accepted should funding be available prior to the completion of the project,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg, Maryland, hereby approve the Add-Alternate bid for the Road Salt Enclosure from Lashley Construction in the amount of \$162,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg, Maryland, hereby approve the Add-Alternate bid for the Road Salt Enclosure will be paid from unrestricted City resources.

ADOPTED this 21st day of May 2024.

Frostburg Mayor and Council

BY_____

W. Robert Flanigan, Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator